LØV-R
DRS for commissioning
•	 Manual, or with damper
	 actuator
•	 Graded and lockable
	 commissioning solution
•	 Air permeability class
	 0 and C, EN 1751 compliant

Fig. 2, DRS / DRS-M 400-630 and DRS-T / DRS-T-M 100-630.
	 (H-dimensions, see table 3)
 ORDER CODE, DRS
Jan Iver Bartnes
                       /                  /
Product: L = Painted finish
Actuator option:
  0 = Without actuator
50 = CM230-F-R.1 AU
51 = CM24-F-R.1 AU
52 = CM24-SR
53 = LM230A-F
54 = LM24A-F
55 = LM24A-SRF
56 = LM230A-SRF
57 = NM230A
58 = NM24A
59 = NM24A-SR
60 = NM230A-SR
61 = SM230A
62 = SM24A
63 = SM24A-SR
64 = SM230A-SR
65 = LF230
66 = LF24
67 = SFA 1TR 230V
68 = SFA 1TR 24V
69 = LM24A-MOD
70 = NM24A-MOD
71 = SM24A-MOD
Dimension Ø100 – Ø630
T = Sealed design
M = Actuator bracket fitted
TM = Sealed design with actuator bracket fitted
Example:
DRS-160 / T-51/0
Explanation:
DRS dim. Ø160 sealed design equipped with actuator bracket and
CM24 SR actuator.
DRS - 160 TM – 51 0
DRS/DRS-T
 ACCESSORIES
DAMPER ACTUATOR AND FUNCTION
The dampers in table 3 are ready for mounting of Belimo brands.
	 3
	Damper		  Dim.          Actuator	           Function	      Torque	 H-diml	 weight
	 type				       	 [Nm]	 [mm] 	 [kg]
	DRS		  100-315   CM24-F-R 	           On/Off	 2	 40	 0,2
	DRS	 	 100-315   CM230-F-R	           On/Off	 2	 40	 0,2
	DRS		  100-315   CM24-SR-FR.2	           Modulating	 2	 40	 0,2
	DRS-M		  400-630   NM24A/NM230A	           On/Off	 10	 62	 0,8
	DRS-M	 	 400-630   NM24A-SR/NM230A-SR/NM24A-MOD          Modulating	 10	 62	 0,8
	DRS-M		  400-630   NM24A-MP	           MP-Bus	 10	 62	 0,7
	DRS-M		  400-630   SFA 1TR 24/230V	           On/Off spring return	 20	 93	 2,2
	DRS-M	 	 400-630   SF24A-SR	           Modulating spring return	 20	 98	 2,7
	DRS-M		  400-630   SF24A-MP	           MP-Bus spring return	 20	 98	 2,7
	DRS-T-M		  100-315   LM24A-F/LM230A-F	           On/Off	 5	 64	 0,5
	DRS-T-M	 	 100-315   LM24A-SR-F/LM230A-SR-F/LM24A-MOD    Modulating	 5	 64	 0,5 / 0,7
	DRS-T-M		  100-315   LM24A-MP-F	           MP-Bus	 5	 64	 0,5
	DRS-T-M		  100-315   LF24/LF230	           On/Off spring return	 4	 82	 1,4 / 1,6
	DRS-T-M	 	 100-315   LF24-SR	           Modulating spring return	 4	 82	 1,4
	DRS-T-M		  100-315   LF24-MFT2	           MP-Bus spring return	 4	 82	 1,4
	DRS-T-M		  400-630   SM24A/SM230A	           On/Off	 20	 64	 1,0 / 1,1
	DRS-T-M	 	 400-630   SM24A-SR/SM230A-SR/SM24A-MOD	          Modulating	 20	 64	 1,1 / 1,2
	DRS-T-M		  400-630   SM24A-MP	           MP-Bus	 20	 64	 0,9
	DRS-T-M		  400-630   SFA 1TR 24/230V	           On/Off spring return	 20	 93	 2,2
	DRS-T-M	 	 400-630   SF24A-SR	           Modulating spring return	 20	 98	 2,7
	DRS-T-M		  400-630   SF 24A-MP	           MP-Bus spring return	 20	 98	 2,7
Table 3. (Alternative type damper and actuator for DRS 100-315, is DRS-T-M 100-315)
P.S. If you choose another type of actuator than CM, be aware of that
actuator brackets have different constructions depending on actua-
tor type, we recommend: damper and actuator mounted together at